



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 10, 2022

**MR. LEODEGARIO A. GUTIERREZ**  
 Authorized Managing Officer  
**ZOE BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES COMPANY**  
 Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 058, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Multipurpose Hall w/ Mini Bridge at Nag-Iba II NHS, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 2nd floor of stage and mini bridges connecting to 1 building. Not including ceiling, fascia cover & framing, gutter and downspout; Embankment to be shouldered by PGOM mechanized units (H=0.33m))** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIFTY SEVEN PESOS AND 93/100 (Php 1,288,057.93)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 ea.	7,663.60	7,663.60
101(1)	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	9,639.00	9,639.00
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake-Out & Excavation	21.70 cu.m.	755.13	16,386.32
804(4)	Embankment & Gravel Fill	12.32 cu.m.	874.15	10,769.53
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	38.80 cu.m.	5,773.65	224,017.62
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	5519.16 kgs	61.97	342,022.35
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	126,950.00	126,950.00
401(1)	Metal Railing	604.03 kgs	78.09	47,168.70
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	11,900.00	11,900.00
1046(2)a1	100 mm CHB Non load Bearing ( Including Reinforcing Steel )	110.36 sq.m.	1,097.91	121,165.35
1010 & 1008(1)	Doors & Windows	10.56 sq.m.	4,338.54	45,814.98
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Slab Ceiling)	361.39 sq.m.	297.50	107,513.53
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	118.88 sq.m.	144.24	17,147.25
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1387.87 kgs	81.73	113,430.62
1014(1)b2	Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, RibType Long Span	80.05 sq.m.	739.17	59,170.56
1013(2)a2	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge 26, Ridge Roll & Endwall Flasing	52.90 ln.m.	516.04	27,298.52
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 1,288,057.93</b>	

The project shall be completed within **Fifty two (52) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.